Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2004	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morton International, Inc.		07/11/2005	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohm and Haas Chemicals LLC	
Street Address:	100 Independence Mall West	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19106-2399	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78586625	ALKADRIDE
Serial Number:	78212858	BOROL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)592-2682

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-592-3678

Email: jpearlman@rohmhaas.com
Correspondent Name: Jacqueline Pearlman

Address Line 1: 100 Independence Mall West

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19106-2399

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacqueline L. Pearlman
Signature:	/Jacqueline L. Pearlman/
Date:	08/29/2005 TRADEMARK

900030978 REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0114

7999697

LH CRF

Total Attachments: 2 source=Morton to RH Chemicals - ITU#page1.tif source=Morton to RH Chemicals - ITU#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0115

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Indiana, with offices at 123 North Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606-1743, has intended to use the trademarks shown in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") hereto in its specialty chemicals business, and has filed applications to register the Trademarks indicating that intention but has not yet filed any allegations of use under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1051(c),(d)) with respect to the Trademarks;

AND WHEREAS ROHM AND HAAS CHEMICALS LLC

("Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106-2399, has effective the 31st day of December 2004, acquired from Assignor certain assets and property used in Assignor's specialty chemicals business and is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, together with the applications for registration of the Trademarks shown in Schedule A hereto (the "Applications"), any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

AND WHEREAS Assignee is succeeding to the portion of the Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. 1060);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the Applications, any other registrations and applications for registration of the Trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Dated: **J**\, 2005

MORTON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

ne: James G. Vourbs
e: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0116

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
ALKADRIDE	78/586625	14 March 2005
BOROL	78/212858	10 February 2003

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 08/29/2005 REEL: 003149 FRAME: 0117